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Submit To :\[Jprop(iafe District Otfice State of New Mexico c\ Y Form C-105
State Lease - 6 copies . .

Fee Lease - 5 copies Ener_,, Minerals and Natural Resources Revigpd Ma 5, 1999
District | WELL APINO. v W
1625 N. #rench Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 . . o

D‘;Sm-m g e P oS Oil Conservation Division 30-015-30853 ']

31l South First, Artesia, NM 88210 1220 South St. Francis Dr. 5. Indicate Type of Lease | R4
DistrictIIE Santa Fe, NM 87505

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 ; STATE [ ] FEE @

District IV B

12205, St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 State Oil & Gas Lease No.

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG

Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

la. Type of Well: 7.
OILWELL [ |  GAS WELL DRY OTHER
b.  Type of Completion: Emily ATZ
c. NEW WORK PLUG DIFF Y Com
RECE ity
2. Name of Operator OCD . ,,’;L 8. Well No.
: - TARTESIA
Yates Petroleum Corporation
3. Address of Operator : )
105 South 40 St., Artesia , NM 88210 L l
4. Weil Location Unit Letter H___ __} 380 Feet From The North Line and 660 Feet From The East Line
Section 4 Township 118S Range R25E NMPM Eddy County
10. Date Spudded | 11. Date T.D. Reached 12. Date Compl. (Ready to Prod.) 13. Elevatons (DF& RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 14. Elev. Casinghead
12-30-99 1-27-2000
RT 1-7-00 3-83- 200/ 3533' GR
15. Total Depth 16. Plug Back T.D 17.1f Multiple Compl. How Many 18 Intervals Rotary Tools Cable Tools
8650" 67072" Zones? Driiled By ’ 40-8450"
19. Producing Interval(s), of this completion - Top, Bottom, Name 20. Was Directional Survey Made
6476-6644" Cisco No
21. Type Electric and Other Logs Run 22. Was Well Cored
CNL, & LDC & Laterolog No
23, CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well)
CASING SIZE WEIGHT LB./FT. DEPTH SET HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED
20" 40 26" | cement o surface
13-3/8" 48#%# 396" 17-1/2" 415 sx — circ
8-5/8" 24# 1299 12-1/4" 550 sx - circ
5-1/2" 15.5 & 24# 8650' 7-7/8" 800 sx - circ
24, LINER RECORD 23, TUBING RECORD
SIZE TOP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT | SCREEN SIZE DEPTH SET PACKER SET
2-7/8" 4oy’ <o’
26. Perforation record (interval, size, and number) 27. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEI\'[E;\.TT, SQUEEZE, ETC.
see attached DEPTIH INTERVAL AMOUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED
see attached
28 PRODUCTION
Date First Production Production Method (Flowing, gas lift, pumping - Size and (ype pump) Well siaws (Prod. or Shut-in
“-21-200! Flowing Producing
Date of Test Hours Tested Choke Size Prodm For 24 hrs Qil - BBbi Gas - MCF Water - Bbl. Gas - Oil Ratio
9-11-2000 24 22/64 Lest Period 0 | 178
Flowin TubingPress. | Casing Pressure Calculated 24- il - Bbl Gas - MCF Water - BbL Ol Gravity - APL- (Corr)
305 | Hour Rate | 0 ! 178 l 0
29. Disposition of Gas 1Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) Test Witnessed By
Sold Gene Savoie

30. 14

1st Attachments

- Logs, Deviation survey

3T .1 hereby certify that the information shown on botli sides of this fornt as truc and compleie 1o the best of my knovwicdge

¢ Printed
i Signature

Fitle: Operation

s Tech.

and belief

Date Adugust 23, 2001

%/ﬂ/ﬁj//é Name  Donna (lack,
N \_)“V L4




37. SUMMARY OF POROQUS ZONES. (Show all mpertant zenes of pososty and contents thereof, cored mtervals and all
and ali drill-stem. tests. including depth interval tested. cushion used. time tool open flowing and shut-in pressures and
recoveries)

GEQLOGIC MARKERS

FORMATION TOP BOTTOM DESCRIPTION CONTENTS, ETC

NAME

10P

MEAS. DEPTH

TRUE
VERT. DEPTH

San Andres
Glorietta
Abo

Wolfcamp
Penn

Upper Canyon
Lower Canyon
Strawn

Atoka

Morrow Clastics
Lower Morrow
Miss Chester
TD Schl

738

2109
4102
5264
6444
7112
7362
7836
8010
8306
8402
8512
8652

*US GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 1992.774 672



